

Criminal Courts, Sri Anandpur Sahib

IN THE COURT OF Ms Gurpreet Kaur - III

Judicial Magistrate First Class-2 Sri Anandpur Sahib
Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other
case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

<u>PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE</u>

<u>APPEARANCE OF A PERSON</u>

<u>ACCUSED</u>

Case No.:- NACT/368/2017 Gurcharan Singh Vs Ajmer Singh POLICE STATION/FIR NO. //

NEXT DATE: 29-01-2021 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act

Detail of offence:-

NOTICE TO:

Ajmer Singh

Father :- Ujjagar Singh

House no.80 AMan Enclave Sunny Enclave Kharar Tehsil Kharar District Mohali

2nd Address Managing director of Akal Sahai Builder and Developer Pvt.Ltd. Kathgarh Tehsil Balachaur District SBS Nagar (Nawashahr), PUNJAB

То

The Advertisement Manager, Desh Sewak, Chandigarh

WHEREAS complaint/case has been made before me that Ajmer SinghFather:- Ujjagar Singh R/O House no.80 Aman Enclave Sunny Enclave Kharar Tehsil Kharar District Mohali 2nd Address Managing director of Akal Sahai Builder and Developer Pvt.Ltd. Kathgarh Tehsil Balachaur District SBS Nagar (Nawashahr), PUNJAB has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said Ajmer Singh cannot be found, and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said Ajmer Singh has absconded (or is concealing himself/herself to avoid the service of the said warrant); Proclamation is hereby made that the said Ajmer Singh is required to appear before this Court (or before me) on 29-01-2021 to answer the said complaint/case.

Dated, this day of **05-01-2021**.

Judicial Magistrate First Class-2 Sri Anandpur Sahib

or updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or Ios